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Grant and Course Markings Totals: 2014-Present

Banner Sections and Course Marking Data sent by USG Research and Policy Analysis office.
No-cost and low-cost markings are limited to what institutions, departments, and individual faculty members report on a per-section basis.

Institution

Valdosta State University

Transformation Grant Savings (2014-present)

$2,351,281.53 14,389
Total Student Savings Total Students Affected

Annual Savings and Students

$52,749.00 270
Annual Student Savings Annual Students Affected

Total Grants Awarded

21 $215,000.00
Grants Awarded Total Awards

Savings Per $1 Awarded
$10.94

Classification

% Comprehensive Universities Vv

No-Cost & Low-Cost Materials Sections

2,249 1,920

No-Cost Sections Low-Cost Sections

% of No-Cost & Low-Cost Materials Sections (Non-eCore)

6.38% 5.45%

No-Cost Sections Low-Cost Sections

% of Sections with Course Markings by Fiscal Year
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Valdosta State University

No-Cost/Low-Cost Section Comparison

Markings are limited to what institutions, departments, and individual faculty members report on a per-section basis.

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester No-Cost No-Cost % Low-Cost Low-Cost %
v

Fall 2025 144 6.53% 193 8.75%
Summer 2025 130 12.57% 77 7.45%
Spring 2025 197 9.29% 122 5.75%
Fall 2024 149 6.97% 203 9.49%

Comprehensive

Universities

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester No-Cost No-Cost % Low-Cost Low-Cost %
v

Fall 2025 2031 11.80% 491 2.85%
Summer 2025 718 11.20% 175 2.73%
Spring 2025 1217 7.84% 370 2.38%
Fall 2024 1031 6.21% 358 2.16%

Systemwide

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester No-Cost No-Cost % Low-Cost Low-Cost %
v

Fall 2025 15297 21.78% 2684 3.82%
Summer 2025 4858 19.77% 707 2.88%
Spring 2025 10952 16.76% 1972 3.02%
Fall 2024 12651 18.49% 2285 3.34%



ElAfforqlable _
W LearningGeorgia No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials
Top Non-eCore Courses By Enrollment with No Markings, Fall 2025

Courses Without Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
Student Learning Seminar I INQR 2003 1,027 49
Composition | ENGL 1101 818 42
American Government POLS 1101 540 14
INTRO TO GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY PSYC 1101 499 12
United States History to 1865 HIST 2111 374 11
Intro to Sociology SOcl 1101 347 7
Intro Mathematical Modeling MATH 1101 339 15
College Algebra MATH 1111 308 11
INTRO TO SOCIAL PROBLEMS SOCI 1160 302 11
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | BIOL 1107 276 3
Student Learning Seminar I INQR 2002 272 8
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS MATH 1401 271 9
Principles of Biology Lab | BIOL 1107L 267 14
Principles of Accounting | ACCT 2101 262 7
Bg Spa Lng/Intr Hispnc Cult | SPAN 1001 257 14
COMPOSITION I ENGL 1102 241 10
Professional Orientation EDUC 5999 238 7
Wrld Lit lll:-Dvlpmnt Mod Thoug ENGL 2113 227 7
PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS ECON 2106 213 5
World Lit I: The Ancient World ENGL 2111 196 6
United States History Sn 1865 HIST 2112 186 6
Human Anatomy/Physiology | BIOL 2251K 176 5
Management Information Systems BUSA 3450 165 3
PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS ECON 2105 165 4
HUMAN COMMUNICATION COMM ___ 1100 161 8

Total 30,689 1869



[ et orgia No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials
Top Non-eCore Courses By Enroliment with No Markings, All Time

Courses Without Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
American Government POLS 1101 9,490 243
Composition | ENGL 1101 8,126 390
INTRO TO GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY PSYC 1101 6,149 128
Intro Mathematical Modeling MATH 1101 5,002 209
United States History Sn 1865 HIST 2112 4,704 146
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS MATH 1401 4,394 154
Intro to Sociology Nela 1101 3,974 77
Bg Spa Lng/Intr Hispnc Cult | SPAN 1001 3,824 196
COMPOSITION I ENGL 1102 3,632 171
Principles of Accounting | ACCT 2101 3,630 100
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | BIOL 1107 3411 29
College Algebra MATH 1111 3,408 143
Wrld Lit lll:Dvlpmnt Mod Thoug ENGL 2113 3,405 128
World Lit I: The Ancient World ENGL 2111 3,235 106
Introduction to Marketing MKTG 3050 2,897 92
United States History to 1865 HIST 2111 2,871 89
Medical Terminology PERS 2485 2,867 55
PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS ECON 2105 2,749 80
Perspectives Special Topics PERS 2799 2,727 60
PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS ECON 2106 2,629 64
Computer Technlgy Workplace ACED 2400 2,622 111
Principles of Accounting Il ACCT 2102 2,597 83
Music in Film PERS 2390 2,576 17
TRIGONOMETRY MATH 1112 2,531 87
Principles of Biology Lab | BIOL 1107L 2,483 112
SURVEY OF CHEMISTRY | CHEM 1151K 2,476 60
The Fnvironment of Business BLISA 2106 2405 62

Total 509,739 31088



ElAfforqlable _ )
N LearningGeorgia No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials
Top Non-eCore Courses by Enrollment With Markings, Fall 2025

Courses with No-Cost Attributes by Enrollment Courses with Low-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections

v v

Career Development BUSA 2999 180 2 Biol Evolution and Diversity ~ BIOL 1010 147 1
United States History to ~ HIST 2111 113 3 Organismal Biology BIOL 1030 145 2
1865 Biodiversity Lab BIOL 1020L 141 7
Experiential Learning BUSA 3999 104 1 COMPOSITION Il ENGL 1102 124 5
Structural Kinesiology HSHS 3100 71 1 Serving Students Diverse SPEC 2000 114 4
Career Path BUSA 4999 70 1 Needs

United States History Sn HIST 2112 70 2 Student Learning Seminar INQR 1001 99 4
1865 Exp Soc-Cult Persp Div EDUC 2120 91 3
Ldrship Field Experiences LEAD 7930 69 4 Survey of ELED Science ELED 2501 86 3
I Organismal Biology Lab BIOL 1040L 84 4
Fundamentals of PHIL 2010 63 2 AU=D e fraui ELED 4700 83 1
Philosophy . .

Foundations of Lib & Info MLIS 7000 80 4

Comm Cultur Comp HSHS 4500 61 1 Sci

Health X

. g m— " T p 2 Health and Wellness for Life  KSPE 2000 60 2
T:?;S/ trngth/Condition Develop Approp Practice ELED 3500 57 2
Med Disease and Illness ~ HSHS 3350 61 1 :Iannlng fi.r Teaching EEEE 2?8? :Z ;
Teacher Education EDUC 2999 60 1 rr.1er.gent It

Requirements Principles Chem Laboratory | CHEM 1211L 54 4
Cur Trend Issue HSHS 3900 57 1 Communication for MGE EDUC 2000 50 2
Healthcare Teachers

Medical & Hithcare HSHS 3600 57 1 EXPLORING LEARNING & EDUC 2130 48 2
Terminology TEACHING

Prin Plarm Diag Test HSHS 3700 57 1 Found Coach Theory KSPE 8420 48

Capstone Seminar EDET 8880 56 2 Capstone Course MLIS 7800 46

Intro Health Pro Practice  HSHS 3000 56 1 II;ICI'story Philosophy Career ACED 3600 46

Teacher Leadrship EDET 8040 52 2

= o n El ED Clinical Practice FILED 4802 43 1
Total 2,777 144 Total 3,688 193




ElAfforqlable _ i
N LearningGeorgia No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials
Top Non-eCore Courses by Enrollment With Markings, All Time

Courses with No-Cost Attributes by Enrollment Courses with Low-Cost Attributes by Enrollment
Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
v v
United States History Sn HIST 2112 1,414 38 COMPOSITION I ENGL 1102 4,174 184
1865 Biodiversity Lab BIOL 1020L 2,023 93
Career Development BUSA 2999 1,223 8 Biol Evolution and Diversity ~ BIOL 1010 1,352 12
Teacher Education EDUC 2999 919 8 Our Hazardous Environment GEOG 1110 1,302 23
Requirements Organismal Biology Lab BIOL 1040L 1,263 59
Eh'r(;)nlc.Dllsease HSEP 3360 716 12 Principles Chem Laboratory | CHEM 1211L 1,153 63
HTIheAmIO o ] e 3300 - ” Organismal Biology BIOL 1030 923 8
Prgmos;;eisment an Composition | ENGL 1101 781 44
Resources & Environ GEOG 1125 661 30 United States History Sn HIST 2112 707 26
1865
izati f MLI 7 2 .
a;%f:q';:to";” © > 300 095 ? American Government POLS 1101 680 3
Dissertation in Leadership LEAD 9999 556 295 Principles of Biology Lab | BIOL 11071 638 29
Fundamentals of PHIL 2010 551 19 Professional Writing ENGL 3010 607 31
Philosophy Capstone Course MLIS 7800 580 33
Prin Plarm Diag Test HSHS 3700 456 8 Introductory Physics, | PHYS 1111K 579 24
Dissertation in CIED 9999 434 260 SURVEY OF CHEMISTRY I CHEM 1152K 554 9
Curric/Instru Intro to Sociology SOCI 1101 515 19
COMPOSITION I ENGL 1102 415 21 Prin Logic and PHIL 2020 486 17
Leadership Laboratory AS 1000 412 6 Argumentation
e 3350 385 8 Principles Chem Laboratory CHEM 1212L 464 31
Il
United States History to  HIST 2111 381 11 i .
1865 United States History to HIST 2111 456 18
1865
PRINCIPLES OF ECON 2106 359 9 _ ,
MICROECONOMICS Serving Students Diverse SPEC 2000 439 17
Needs
Computer Technlgy ACED 2400 352 20 i
Workplace Pre General Chemistry CHEM 1200 430 6
Intradiictarns Phyvsics |l pPHYS 1112K 44 18
Total 29,895 2249 Total 38,654 1920
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USG Institution Rankings by Savings and Markings, Fall 2025

Transformation Grants

Savings

No-Cost and Low-Cost Section Percentages (Non-eCore)
No-Cost % Low-Cost % NC+LC%
v

Institution

Institution Students
Kennesaw State University 10,811
University of Georgia 8,569
Georgia State University 5,025
Georgia Southern University 3,900
Georgia Gwinnett College 2,952
Albany State University 2,320
Georgia Highlands College 2,265
University of West Georgia 1,293
Clayton State University 1,431
Savannah State University 816
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 1,500
Dalton State College 1,036
Fort Valley State University 744
University of North Georgia 1,091
Columbus State University 734
College of Coastal Georgia 748
Georgia Institute of Technology 921
Georgia Southwestern State University 288
Georgia College & State University 241
Gordon State College 255
Middle Georgia State University 320
Augusta University 470
Valdosta State University 110
South Georgia State College 56

Atlanta Metropolitan State College 0

$1,403,157.85

$597,827.44
$530,170.61
$483,883.36
$327,958.35
$286,020.00
$271,139.15
$225,793.34
$201,310.67
$179,903.28
$146,856.00
$145,670.00
$136,336.28
$129,125.58
$108,485.28
$77,781.74
$64,778.40
$43,879.55
$36,480.00
$28,644.40
$25,958.20
$25,485.00
$22,202.00
$13,030.40
$0.00

Savannah State University

Georgia Institute of Technology
University of West Georgia
Georgia Gwinnett College

Augusta University

Columbus State University
Georgia State University

Georgia Highlands College

Fort Valley State University

Dalton State College

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Gordon State College

South Georgia State College
Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Middle Georgia State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
College of Coastal Georgia
Clayton State University

Valdosta State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southern University
Albany State University

University of Georgia

Kennesaw State University
University of North Georgia

37.56%
48.52%
43.86%
34.82%
34.98%
34.24%
37.46%
37.69%
30.81%
31.02%
28.38%
22.18%
20.57%
26.43%
21.33%
20.30%
18.92%
15.09%

6.53%
10.47%

8.52%

4.87%

5.55%

4.88%

1.48%

17.14%
2.61%
6.70%

15.06%

12.43%
9.23%
2.80%
0.67%
6.38%
1.91%
2.32%
5.36%
6.57%
0.00%
2.50%
0.76%
1.04%
3.09%
8.75%
3.75%
1.75%
3.67%
2.67%
0.56%
0.58%

54.69%
51.13%
50.57%
49.88%
47.41%
43.48%
40.26%
38.36%
37.18%
32.93%
30.70%
27.54%
27.14%
26.43%
23.83%
21.07%
19.97%
18.18%
15.28%
14.22%
10.27%

8.53%

8.22%

5.44%

2.07%
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USG Institution Rankings by Savings and Markings, All Time

Transformation Grants

No-Cost and Low-Cost Section Percentages (Non-eCore)
No-Cost % Low-Cost % NC+LC%
v

Institution

Institution Students Eavings

Georgia State University 195,932 $21,050,756.60
Kennesaw State University 148,036 $20,720,704.00
Georgia Highlands College 112,028 $19,563,419.18
Georgia Southern University 92,996 $13,981,264.33
University of Georgia 121,303 $11,131,427.52
Georgia Gwinnett College 77,255 $10,907,683.05
University of North Georgia 49,511  $8,071,244.02
Albany State University 49,701  $7,599,343.12
Dalton State College 47,907  $7,279,403.06
Columbus State University 46,989  $6,208,477.24
Clayton State University 45,365  $5,735,459.71
University of West Georgia 22,488  $4,145,123.31
Georgia Institute of Technology 32,266  $3,913,975.18
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 24,666  $2,808,691.87
College of Coastal Georgia 13,449  $2,708,751.50
Savannah State University 11,217 $2,594,766.80
Georgia Southwestern State University 15,786  $2,567,355.60
Augusta University 18,737  $2,546,087.87
Fort Valley State University 13,502  $2,465,792.20
Valdosta State University 14,389  $2,351,281.53
Middle Georgia State University 14,393  $1,889,067.86
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 6,671 $1,676,295.75
Gordon State College 13,697 $1,331,853.68
Georgia College & State University 7,744 $1,198,159.84

South Georgia State College 1,405

$307,052.10

Savannah State University
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Dalton State College

University of West Georgia
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University
Georgia Highlands College

South Georgia State College
Gordon State College

Georgia State University

Georgia Southwestern State University
College of Coastal Georgia
Georgia Institute of Technology
Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Georgia Gwinnett College

Clayton State University

Augusta University

Georgia College & State University
Middle Georgia State University
University of North Georgia
Valdosta State University

Georgia Southern University
University of Georgia

Kennesaw State University

Albany State University

33.48%
22.94%
28.52%
28.73%
26.45%
23.72%
28.45%
22.01%
17.02%
19.65%
20.29%
17.70%
16.53%
17.97%
12.65%
12.31%
11.80%
11.43%
11.06%

8.19%

6.38%

6.37%

5.61%

5.27%

5.24%

11.92%
17.41%
5.73%
4.75%
6.09%
6.81%
1.00%
5.72%
7.76%
2.40%
1.33%
3.20%
2.29%
0.61%
5.38%
5.07%
5.34%
4.20%
1.86%
4.29%
5.45%
4.01%
3.07%
1.81%
0.41%

45.39%
40.36%
34.25%
33.48%
32.54%
30.54%
29.45%
27.73%
24.78%
22.05%
21.61%
20.91%
18.83%
18.59%
18.03%
17.38%
17.13%
15.62%
12.92%
12.49%
11.82%
10.38%

8.69%

7.08%

5.65%



